
Major Growth Projects 

ARMY 
Installation  Community/State  Local POC(s)  
Fort Sam Houston   San Antonio, TX  Robert Murdock Robert.murdock@sanantonio.gov   
Fort Bliss   El Paso, TX   Matthew McElroy mcelroymx@elpasotexas.gov   
Fort Carson   Colorado Springs area, CO   Rob MacDonald rmacdonald@ppacg.org  
Aberdeen Proving Ground  Harford & adjacent Counties, MD   Karen Holt klholt@harfordcountymd.gov   
Fort Lee   near Petersburg, VA   Dennis Morris dmorris@cpd.state.va.us   
Fort Lewis/McChord AFB   near Tacoma, WA  Gary Brackett gary.brackett@tacomachamber.org   
Redstone Arsenal  Huntsville & adjacent areas, AL  Anne Burkett aburkett@co.madison.al.us   
Fort Bragg/Pope AFB   Fayetteville & adjacent areas, NC   Paul Dordal pdordal@bracrtf.com  
Fort Benning  Columbus, GA area & adjacent AL  Gary Jones gjones@columbuschamber.com  
Fort Knox  Hardin & adjacent Counties, KY   Wendell Lawrence Wendell@ltadd.org   
Fort Riley   Junction City & Manhattan areas, KS   John Armbrust john@manhattan.org   
Fort Drum  Watertown & adjacent areas, NY  Carl McLaughlin cmclaughlin@fdrlo.org  
Fort Sill  Lawton, OK  Kevin Jackson kljackson@cityof.lawton.ok.us   
Fort Belvoir  Fairfax & other northern Counties, VA   Mark Canale mark.canale@fairfaxcounty.gov   
Fort Meade  Anne Arundel & adjacent Counties, MD   Rob Leib rleib@aacounty.org   
Fort Stewart/Hunter Army Airfield   Hinesville and adjacent areas, GA  Sonny Timmerman stimmerman@cityofhinesville.org   

NAVY 
Installation  Community/State  Local POC(s)  
Bethesda National Naval Medical Center  Montgomery, MD  Phil Alperson phil.alperson@montgomerycountymd.gov   
Quantico MCB  Prince William & Stafford Counties, VA   Tim Baroody tjbaroody@co.stafford.va.us   
Guam  Guam  George J. Bamba jgbamba@mail.gov.gu   
MCB Camp LeJeune/MCAS Cherry 
Point/MCAS New River   

Onslow and surrounding communities, NC   Thomas Gaskill gaskill@nceast.org   

AIR FORCE 
Installation  Community/State  Local POC(s)  
Eglin  AFB Okaloosa & adjacent Counties, FL   Jeff Fanto jfanto@co.okaloosa.fl.us   
Cannon AFB  Clovis & Portales areas, NM   Lonnie Leslie lleslie@sitshappen.com  
Andrews AFB   Prince George’s County Economic 

Development Commission MD  
Wanda Plumer wplumber@pgcedc.org   

 


